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W (natweal dod 4, Vimcert Q)
Vincent Lopez'- attached is copy of rap sheet on him; Brewster is
checking further to see current situation re 7/7/78 arrest, whether
he is in jail, -
The hearing on the PT v. Stoen order to show cause has been
continued to October 17, to give Charles breathing jspace and a
chance to go overseas first and meet firsthand. *

FCC letter to Tom -~ see attached. Note that theyaddressed the letter
to Tom at WD6DVI but the first paragraph refers to WD6DTJ the old
station., We think that was an error on their part but it shows to

us the conspiratorial nature of -the.whole thing. Also, the

——traffic was monitored from Arizona, hs was the Rrevious FCC

problem last time when the um ""ecoordinator intercepted
overseas traffic. Bentzman knows noghing about FCC law and is
going to call a friend attorney in Washington who specializes

in FCC law; Charles knows nothing either about FCC law and

was in a terrible mood today when we asked him briefly, said

see Marshall about it, (He just had the bags under his eyes
removed and had a hard time of it with a double dose of morphine,
insisting on driving himself home from thehospital, barely being
able to see, and felt rotten when we showed up at the office the
next day. He went home early. This would explain his current
attitude towards any questions whatsoever, and we backed off,
til the next day, when he would be feeling better.)

Mendocino Grapevine article by Kathy Hunter - attached is copy of
transcript of the article, telephoned down from the Valley.

Air compresser suit - Bentzman feels it's worth it to answer the
complaint and try to get the compressor back. We sold the office
complex and garage to Redwood Empire Investment Corp; who then
sold it to Snyder within the week., We had a rentfree lease from
Redwood Bmpire Investment for 6 months; when those 6 months were
up and we needed the garage, we were in the position of having to
rent the garage from Snyder who was by now the owner, There are
some California cases which say that if a fixture is necessary for
the operation of the business, and a compressor is necessary for
garage to operate, then the figture should remain the property of
the buyer. But, we didnt sell the garage to Redwood Empire
Investment to operate as a garage; they bought it as a business
deal, off which to make money, and so we would have no obligation
£o Snyder to leave the compressor in the garage, If Snyder intended
to operate the garage as a garage, he would haw had to get his
QwWn compressor anyway assuming we hadnft taken the 6 month lease,
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6. fRanch audit - See law office report #46, #4 - Claire wrote to the

7.

4

8.

9.

“Franchise Tax Board and they sent her back the attached waiver
form, about which Bentzman has some concern and wants to discuss
it first. I am sending a copy on to you, and would appreciate
some study of it over there ax because if the final decision is
to go ahead and sign it, then you can have Richard sign and mail
it back and save a lot of time, (Bonnie told xus tonight that
Claire told the Tax man that she would be glad to sign the waiver
and that whe would have it back from Guyana signed by yex Richard
within 3 weeks...) .

General remarks on meetings with Charles the past week or so -

He talked to the LA DA Ramirez who is poking around into the
Medlock situation, etc. - who told Charles he wanted to meet Lorie
Efrien, who had sené him the most interesting letters., Charles
wanted to know who was Lorie and if she could hold her omn in
talking with Ramirez. Charles wants to bring Ramirez over to the
SF Temple; meet with Vee, Florida, and Mac, and he wants Kay's
husband to meet with him also. Says we should completely deny

any wrongdoing. Re filing affidavits by people already overseas
.in the 3 lawsuits: he's not sure whether anyone signing affidavit
may be subject to coming back for court appearance; but Nancy,

the law clerk who passed the Bar and who has been researching our
case said the local rules seem to indicate that affidavits are
sufficient and oral testimony not required. Still ehecking into
, this.  In reference to Debbie Touchette, Phil B and Lisa L writing
affidavits re Debbie, he said no, that would open us up for a

ibel suit; re writing letters to media as relatives - we'd be
part of a conspiracy and they'd have a libel suit on us for that.
He wants us not to do anything re publicizing here that Debbie
stole $15,000+ - not unless he files somthing in court first.
And he can't do that until something starts overseas first , until
there is a formal warrant out for her asrest over there,.

there isn't anyone here who can testify to her stealing; it happened
q there" so there is where the action will have to start, He said

if there is a warrant out for her arrest over there, t we can

talk about it here. i)
65}3 b nad

Attached is copy of latest letter to Frolich which he winted
to formalize relationship between am him and us...written by Martha.

TR

I am sending not attached to this Maria's affidavit to be signed

by her and notarized. While I am writing this, she is in Jonestown;
hopefully she will still be there when this reaches you.

Otherwise, you'll just have to ship it back down the river to her
because it does have to be notarized in Georgetown, and we will
reed it soon.
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STATE OF CALIFORNIA
DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

BUREAU OF CRIMINAL 1JENTIFIZATION AND INVESTIGATION

The fol!owlng Cli recard, NUMBER
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13 ,,, 22 £? }g MEXICAN - 5-6 145 CALIF, bL-5-19l 1
v ,
_ VINCENT LOPEZ
FM:’;?:;:‘;“ DEPARTMENT AND NUMBER NAME CHARGE i DISPOSITION
ALIAS: VIHCENT CUEVAS LOPEZ;VINCENTE MARTIN LOPEZl; VINCENT MARTIN LOPEZ;
4 % a GEIVEN)
i ’ ») B
4. T o
. Cioo LY AUG.14 1578
a3, "% /7|  PROBATION RECORDS
Hoolr, CONTRA COSTA CO.,|CALIF.
7-3-53 f_gécggémsqgg SCHOOL] VINCENT a._ppsg , SUB.M-PT FROM ALAMEDA CO.
coe) i JUV,CRT
ANDREAS YA 19011 ‘. JULY, 1954, PAROL
9-11-56 |[CALIFORNIA YOUTH | VINCENT LOPEZ - 'RET FROM PAR| FROM ALAMECA C(
AUTHORITY, 19011 JUV, CRT
}§-30-57,PAROLE
11-29-57 |{CALIFORNIA YOUTH VINCENT LOPEZ RET.PV 5-12-58,PAROLED
AUTHORITY, 19011 1-30-59,D1SCH.
*7-2-58 ?géEEARSALL,TEXAS VINCENT LOPEZ BURG.,
*1-16-59 |SP HUNTSVILLE, VINCENT LOPEZ BURG. TERM: 2YRS,
TEXAS 119353 11-13-59,D1SCH,
3-18-61 S0,0AKLAND VINCENT CUEVAS INV,211PC -}4-61,38 byRs,
61-2497 LOPEZ YRS,PROR, 18T ¢
co JL
12-15-61 |PD,FREMONT VINCENT LOPEZ COMMON DRUNK|12-18-61,$10.5¢
i 1407/22347 . 1 DA
12-16-61 S0,0AKLAND VINCENT C, LOPEZ | 647FPC DRK [12-18-61,6TS,
61-10983 . IN'PUBYIEW [$10,50 e’ $10.5
1-17-62  |PD,HAYWARD VINCENT C, LOPEZ wARR.#ﬁo3c 1-18-62,3140S J
13520 PT COMM, 2/93 SENT,
- STAND 6M0S , CRT
CONTINUED PAGE 2

ENTRIES INDICATED BY ASTERISK (*} ARE NOT VERIFIED BY FlNGERPRIN ? IN CIIleES




STATE OF CALIFORNIA

DEPAXTMENT OF JUSTICE

BUREAU OF CRIMINAL tDENTIF,CATION AND INVESTIGATION
SACRAMENTO

The following Cll record, NUMBER

P. 0. 30X 1%,

1 045 892
VINCENT LOPEZ

SNTI (]

IS FOR OFFICIAL USE ¢

FM PAGE 2
u;lég?mﬂ BEPARTMENT AND NUMBER NAME cnncé’ DISPOSITION
€
1-18-62  [S0,0AKLAND VINCENT CUEVAS PT MOS-6MOS . CRT,
62-0606 LOPEZ ROB,
}-3-62 ?géggYWARD VINCENT LOPEZ Dc 4-3-62,50s comM,
-15-62  |PD,HAYWARD VINCENT LOPEZ - oC -16-62,$15.75 ¢
15 13667 Zos-conﬁ. 215
7-16-62 gg:géggAND VINCENT LOPEZ k-2-11 HMco [$15.75 e $7.87%
9-10-64  [SO,0AKLAND VINCENT LOPEZ 242 & h15PC |9-11-64,10D5 CO
6428156 PC 5 3/3 6MOS, CRT, PRC
12-4-6Y4 gg,?¢§;¢Nb VINCENT LOPEZ BURG, 3-4-65,T0 PRISON
3-9-65 CALIF, DEPT, OF ~ | VINCENT LOPEZ BURG, 2ND, FROM ALAMEDA CO,
CORRECTIONS, A-88732 (459PC) TERM: 6MOS-15YRS
Lestgts £
-9-69, TENT,DISC
.;9-69,DISCH.FRO
ROLE
2-12-67% |PD,HAYWARD VINCENT LOPEZ oc - |2-14-67, $12
© [30h19 : ‘
2-12-67 |S0,0AKLAND VINCENT LOPEZ b-2-11 HME PG,$12, FN.
67-1677 D1SC,COND,

ENTRIES INDICATED BY ASTERISK (*) ARE NOT VERIFIED BY FINGERéR%dg eN'ClI Flljs.

CONTINUED PAGE 3
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STATE OF CALIFORNIA
DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

BUREAU OF CRIMINAL IDENTIFICATION AND INVESTIGATION

£. 0. SOX 1259, SACRAMENTO

The following Cll record, NUMBER 1 045 892 1S FOR OFFICIAL USE ON
VINCENT LOPEZ i
Ml PAGE 3 :
Al:‘tc‘::,‘:f" DEPARTMENT AND NUMBER NAME CHARGE ’E‘ DISPOSITION
-2-6 PD,HAYWARD VINCENT LOPEZ OAKLANC, TRAF| 3-3-67,BKC.E/R (
3-2-61 30562 WRTS-l &  |W/HOLD
HOLD FOR ST.
PAROLE
3-3-67  |PD,OAKLAND VINCENT C, LOPEZ | VIOL,PAROLE [3-6-67,REL,BY PA
190936 ‘ E/R ALAMEDA |OFFICER
€0.S0
5-14-68 |[PD,HAYWARD VINCENTE MARTIN 4 6-5-68,DISM,BY ¢
35813 LOPEZ (CITIZEN ARR
5-14-68 so OAKLAND VINCENTE MARTIN 484pc,PT 6-5-68,D1sM,
/5 o7 LOPEZ
4-18-70 |PD,SAN MATEOQ VINCENT MARTIN hggpc »BURG, z—§ 70,CT.1-01S
46729 LOPEZ TPC,GT ,FURTHERANCE
JUSTICE,h96PC
"J",PG_CEPT.OF
CORR. FTPEL
4-18-70 |SO,REDWOOD CITY VINCENT MARTIN k59, 487PC PG-DEPT,OF CORF
67167 LOPE2 ON CHG OF 496PC
459PC-DISM,
5-31-70 PD,HAYWARD VINCENTE MARTIN wR1#3h683c 2-21-70,“J",JUF
: 4532y LOPEZ 459PC, BURG. ?9PC,PROE. CE
, , ST.PRISON
5-31-70 |SO,QAKLAND VINCENTE M, LOPEZ | Ws9PC, éﬁRG 9-21-70,BURG. 2
70-8695 CRT,FEL,SENT.

ENTRIES INDICATED BY ASTER!SK (*) ARE NOT VERIFIED BY HNGERPR'NYSL{ cui Flj

CONTINUED PAGE &
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STATE OF CALIFORNIA
DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

- BUREAU OF CRIMINAL IDENTIFICATION AND INVESTIGATION
. P.O. BOX 1837, SACRAMENTO

The following Cll record, NUMBER - 1 ok5 892 ' IS FOR OFFICIAL USE ON
VINCENT LOPEZ <’
- : PAGE Y _
M;';?;:‘;é"‘ DEPARTMENT AND NUMBER NANE CHARGE ;:’ DISPOSITION
3
v ', .
9-22-70 “|CALIF, DEPT, OF VINCENT M, LOPEZ | BURG,2ND, FROM ALAMEDA CO.
CORRECTIONS, wW/2 PFC TERM: 6MOS=15YRS,
B8-29911 (459 PC)
A :
9-30-70 ~ |CALIF, DEPT, OF VINCENT MARTIN ADD, COMM REC| FROM SAN MATEOC
CORRECTIONS, LOPEZ Rsp(h9 PC) |TERM: 6MOS-10YRS.
B-29911-A : CC WPT

12-21-T72,PAROLED
ALAMEDA CO.
02-4-76:, DISCx

e e

8-26-73 SO OAKLAND 73/13946 VINCENT MARTIN 23102A VC. 9-11-73, "J" CH

LOPEZ DWD OF 23102 vC, P,
308 50 OR 10 &
= 1 $100 SusP 1 Y&

CRT. PROB.
11-29-74 | ALAMEDA CO CIB VINCENT MARTIN 3056 PC
69927 /AAY358 LOPEZ PAROLE vioOL
59PC
PD HAYWARD
ARR)
-10-75 ¥ ALAMEDA CO. CIB VINCENT MARTIN 470 PC,ACTS.| 4-17-75,#75223%;
20101 23734AAY358 LOPEZ FORG. J0#014505470 PE)
: { HAYWARD PD CT,1,PG,30.DS.4
ARR. ) t | PG.470 B¢, 1150,
y : 12,30 bs. JL.,I.&
£ 1470 PC, 2 CTSef
D1SM., NEGO PLEA
CONT PAGE 5

ENTRIES INDICATED BY ASTERISK (*) ARE NOT VERIFIED BY FlNGERPRINTSBTCII F




STATE OF CALIFORNIA
DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

BUREAU OF IDENTIFICATION

© P.O. BOX 13417, SACRAMENTO

Yhe following Cli record, NUMBER 1 045 892 IS FOR OFFICIAL USE OK
qz=p__ 3 . PAGE_& 3
ARRLSTE : DEPARTMENT AND NUMBER NAME CHARGE £ DISPOSITION
necrived
3-13-76 ALAMEDA CO.CIB, VINCENT MARTIN WARR. #
.18123AAY358 LOPEZ B-2991;
P/V; 45 Cs
FEL. (AR BY
PD HAYWARD) .
1-20-77 ALAMEDA CO.CIB, VINCENT MARTIN 1:459 PC, 2-2 2-77, #91432;
04974AAY358 LOPEZ . FEL. JDZ£ 01350; PG,
2:272 PC CTe1;ATT,BURG.RE
{ ARR.BY PD M1SD. 180 DS. JLa
HAYWARD)
2-16-77 ALAMEDA C0.CIB, VINCENT MARTIN 211 PC,FEL. 3-10-1 ,292243;
11829AAY358 LOPEZ (ARR.BY PD | JUDZ 01450; DI
HAYWARD) DEFT. DI5CH. PE0.
UNABLE TO PROCEE
7-16-77 ALAMEDA CO, cua, VINCENT MARTIN 1311350 H&S,
48933AAY358 LOPEZ FEL.
2: 11520 H&S
4 H&S
ARR.BY SO
1-24-7 ALAMEDA CO.C!B VINCENT MARTIN LOPEZ 50,
005838AAY 356 . ' HﬁégARD)BS
1-30-78 |ALAMEDA CO CiB VINCENT MARTIN B/W£1015673
005838AAY358 LOPEZ 11550 H&S
ARR BY PD
; HAYWARD .
2-3-78 ALAMEDA CO0.CIB VINCENT MARTIN 11550 H&S(ARR

008608AAY 358

LOPEZ

CONTINUED PAGE 6
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STATE OF CAUFORNIA
DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
BUREAU OF IDENTIFICATION
P.O. BOX 13417, SACRAMENTO

The followlng Cil record, NUMBER 1 045 892 - 15 FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY
I PAGE 6 i
BH -
"ARRESTEID OR DEPARTMENT AND NUMBER NAME CHARGE DISPOSITION
RECTIVED
4
7-7-78 ALAMEDA CO CiB VINCENT MARTIN 11550 H&S
045538AAY353 LOPEZ ADD1CT UND
INF CONTR
SUBS
(ARR BY PD
HAYWARD)

“( - ~
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MENDOCINO GRAPEVINE  8/10/78 )
front page: ‘'More Trouble for Peoples Temple"

page 3: "Is Time Running Out on Peoples Temple?" by Kathy Hunter
...Last in series...- N
"Though the mills of God grind slowly, yet they grind exceedingly -
small. Though with patience he stands waiting with éxactness, he
grinds all." . !
In the case of Jim Jones and the Peoples Temple, however, it appeass
that the mills are picking up speed in what must be a most disconcerting
pace for Jones. The Rev. Jim Jones, called Father by his flock,
parlayed for a small group. of dedicated followers he brought with him
to Redwood Valley from Indianapolis into an empire which now
stretches from San Francisco and Los Angeles to his controversial .
agricultural mission in the remote jungles of Guyana, South America.
This "empire" is now in danger of collapsing under the combined
weight of disenchanted followers, 3 civil suits charging slander,
fraud, extortion, and threats of physical violence, and the growing
géeliggdon the part of certain state and national figures that they've
een had. .

The latest development poses the most serious threat of all to Jim
Jones. An official investigation by the Los Angeles District
Attorney's Office into whether or not a criminal indictment should
be brought against this self-styled messiah. Criminal charges could
involve grand theft and extortion, officials said.

"The investigation is ongoing and active, Steve Ramirez of the L.A.
District Attorney's office told the reporter this week. 'We are -
making every effort to cooroborate the facts.," Ramirez, who is coming
to San Francisco next week,where he hopes to delve more deeply into

the background of those connected with the Peoples Temple, both in

the city and in Redwood Valley, says he hopes to have things "wrapped
up" by the end of this month. To that end he is seeking a more
intimate knowledge of what really went on in Redwood Valley once

Jones, his family and his followers bought the old Van Fleet property.
Robert. Van Fleet was once the right arm of Judge Fred Goss, the Ukiah
Justice Court judge back in the 50's and 60's, and the sale of the
house and land on Redwood Valley's East Road was conducted by Paul
Johnson, a former Ukiah realtor who was impressed by Jones and his
group, and suggested to this reporter that their coming to the area
might make a good local story. She followed up on the tip and
interviewed Jones in his new home, took photographs of his multi-racial
family. She also came away with the feeling that Peoples Temple would
bé a real asset to the community. In many ways it was. The Temple
bXought men and women into the area whose talents encempassed the fields
of social service, nursing, technical-medical experti$e and education.
Children who needed dental care did not go without fot¥ lack of money.
Jim Jones saw to that whenever it was brought to his attention. A family
enroute to Eureka, where the husband had a job waiting for him, was
stranded in Ukiah when their car broke down. Not eligibele for any
official aid because they were not residents of the county, a non-
official appeal was made to Jim Jones. He provided the family with
food and lodging for three days while the car was being repaired,

Eﬁb(llb)
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paid the mechanics' charges, gave the family money enough
to tide them over until the first payday check came in

from the mew job.

A local caucasian married an Tndian girl and when she
became pregnant, he had no money with which to pay for
the hospital and the doctor. Because of his beli&f in
integration, Jim Jones paid the bill., All efforts to

repay him were refused by Jnames.

3t

£

"Just pass the gesture on to someone wlse when you're able"

was his reply to all offers of

Jim Jones' love of animals was

recompense.

evidenced by his taking

in at his Redwood Valley home any stray who wandered in

or who was abandoned. This provided an easy out for those

who no longer wished their responsibility for an unwanted

or sick animal., 1In the late 60's because of his

humanitarian approach to the problems of today and particularly
those of the young, Jim Jones was named Foreman of the

Mendocino Gounty Grand Jury, a
distinction and cmmpassion.,

post in which he served with

Is it any wonder that the forward thinking, the tolerant

'you Ear go your way, and I'1l

go mine" people believed in

him and what they thought he was trying to do to ease the

tensions between the haves and

It has mra only recently become
Jones presented to the establi

have-note?

apparent that the face Jim
shment level was the face of

a man who was well versed in how to appeal to individual

holy grails.

There are many people in Ukiah
their wonds of pride and frust
of those who say I told you so
carefully to those who repeate
charletanism, fraud and behind
of human lives to their attent
of distrust, fear, and disbeli
past ‘months, there are those w
to speak the unspeakable, who

doors at night, look over thei
who 1ift a telephone with trep

Where did the Jim Jnes who fir
Was it back in Indianppolis wh
of a holocaust enveloping that
theymust seek a safe place if
inhumanity to man? Did he rea
was it only a theatrical ploy
more closely to him?

Why, after an extensive study
which Ukiah was one, did he 1le
Brazilian government, another

How much credence does one giv
up in the Temple's council and
another name in the Southwest,
of tapes on Temple counsel mat

now who, while %xkrim licking
ration and parrying the taunts
» wish they had listened more
dly brought their charges of
-the-scenes manipulations

ion. 1In the wake of the waves
ef which have surfaced in these
ho have reason to denounce,
therefore must %mmk lock their
r shoulders as they walk,
idation everytime it rings.

st came to this community change?
en he reportedly saw a vision
city and told his followers

they wished to survive man's

1ly believe in his vision or
designed to bind his beople

&

of purported safe areas, of
ave his approaches to the
axea safe area, and select Ukiah?

e the woman who was once high Bsb(“bb

is now hiding out under
when she says she has 8 hours
ters but is so in fear of her life
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that she demands $1000 a tape for their publication?

"I am in danger of my life," she said in a telephone
conversation with this reporter, "I think $1000 a tape -
and there are 8 hours of them, should be worth what I ask."

The tapes are safely tucked-away in a safety depd?it
box and the woman is holding them as her guarantee
that she may live IORger.' If I didn't have therf where

they can't get them," she said, "I probably would not be -
talking to you now.”

There is now way, sympathetic and understanding of her situation
as this reporter is, that this amount of moneycan be

obtained personally so we can only surmise what her

hostage tapes might reveal about the inner workings of the
Peoples Temple counsel which, according to the ex-Temple
official, include the scenarios for Jim Jones' faith

healing exhibitions.

He has gleaned and purportedly shown in open church that
he can diagnose and cure an illness on the spot.

The Los Angeles District Attorney's office is, according to
Ramirez, also taking a closer look into the death in Los
Angeles of a young man named Jim Head, who was listed 3 years
ago as suicide,

Speaking of Head, who originally joined the Temple in
Redwood Valley, Ramirez said that there was some reason
to believe that his death might not have been a simple
suicide.

This reporter is meeting Ramirez in San Francisco next week to
present her documented material on Peoples Temple activities
gleaned from the numerous telephone calls and letters she has
received from former Temple members and relatives of those
still in Jonestown, Guyana.

Fearing what steps might be taken against them there, the
Stateside relatives have only talked with this reporter upon
her promise that their names would not be used in print but
have said that if they are called into court they will testify
as to their knowledge of individualgs situations.

The clock may be running out for Jim Jones and his Temple
highexaxexxhxgh hierarchy.
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STATE OF CALIFORNIA

FRANCHISE TAX BOARD

447 COLLEGE AVENUE
P.0. BOX 1703
SANTA ROSA, CALIFORNIA 95402

August 11, 1978

PR g b

Mrs. Richard Janaro
2451 Road X
Redwood Valley, CA 95470

Re: Telephone conversation of August 11th

Dear Mrs. Janaro:

[ TS N

Enclosed are unsigned "Waiver" forms for 1974 which will
extend the period in which adjustments can be made until

April 15, 1980.

Please have the original form signed by your husband and

yourself and return it to me in the enclosed envelope.

I will contact you in November to schedule a future audit

appointment.
Very truly yours,
, .
Lok B i)
Clark G. Allen
Tax Auditor
(707) 544-0574

Enc.

v omn dw

Mo 1,

gsb(ilc)




STATE OF CALIFORNIA

FRANCHISE TAX BOARD Waiver Extending Statute of Limitations

1025 » STREET
SACRAMENTO, CALIFORNIA §5814 for Proposing Deficiency Assessments
[
Taxpayer(s) Richard and Claire Janaro

() 082 20 9772 (¥) 560 5k 5926

Return(s) for taxable years ended (Personal Income Tax Law) or income years ended

(Bank and Corporation Tax Law) 1974

Statute of limitations extended to April 15, 1980

In pursuance of the provisions of the Personal Income Tax Law or the Bank and Corpo-
ration Tax Law, the taxpayer(s) named above hereby consent(s) and agree(s) that the
amount of any deficiency in taxes or penalties, including interest thereon, due under any
return (s) made by or on behalf of the taxpayer(s) for the period(s) indicated may be
proposed to be assessed at any time on or before the extended date shown above.

The signing and acceptance of this consent will automatically result in an extension of
the period within which 2 claim for refund may be filed if such period has not expired
prior to the filing of this consent.

Date

Taxpayer
Pate
$ Taxpsyer

By.

wen

NOTE—In the case of joint personal income tax returns this waiver must be signed by bath spouses or
their authorized representative.
A corporate waiver must be signed by an officer or duly authorized agent.

. B5b (Hci)
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“For I was an hungered
end y gt me mcal:
I wac thirsty
and ye gt me drink;
Lnvg a stranger
and ye tock mic in;
Nﬁcﬂ. and ye clothed me;
s sick and ye Visited me;
I way in prisen,
and ycame unko me.
“TThen shall the raghteous
nswer him. saying,

When son' we thec an hungered
Rnd fed thee?
O thirsty.
And gav thee dink?
When son' nt thee o slranger
And tock thee inf
Or naked. and clothed thee
O when san' e thee sick?
iy in prisen.
Andeame unto thee?

=N erily J say unte yeu.
Inasmuch o5y ha done it

Chito onc of the leost of thise...

e hav'None it unte me™
Matthew 25:35°40

p o b

PEOPLES
TEMPLE

OF THE

DISCIPLES OF CHRIST

Jim Jones,
Pastor

N o

August 14, 1978 .

Mr. John N. Frolich

Attorney at Law

727 West Seventh Street

Los Angeles, Californmia 90017

Dear Mr. Frolich:

We are in possession of a copy of your letter dated
August 4, 1978, to the National Enquirer. In this
letter you made it quite clear to the Enquirer that
if they published an article which you judge to be
libelous or untrue regarding Peoples Temple, you
would represent the Temple and file suit against the
weekly.

We have received further information that the New West
magazine also has intentions of writing another article
about Peoples Temple. This is the magazine which
initiated the whole series of press attacks on our
church in July and August of 1977, and whose articles
were preceded by the obviously trumped-up 'New West
break-in." All Bay Area media covered this so-called
break-in of the files of New West in which author

Phil Tracy ‘alleged that Peoples Temple had tampered
with the magazine's files on the then up-coming article
about the church. Rev. Jones called for a full police
investigation of the incident, and the San Francisco
Police Department concluded that no break-in had occurrec
at all.

Further investigation of the anti-Temple attacks in
subsequent months revealed that the New West articles
had been the culmination of nine months of work by
private investigator Joseph Mazor, who was retained
by an undisclosed source to discredit Peoples Temple.

L LI TN
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To that end, according to Art Silverman of the Berkeley Barb,
Mazor hired one of the largest public relations firms in

San Francisco and asked them to coordinate a publicity
campaign against the Temple and Rev. Jones., (Please see the
attached article by Mr., Silverman.) Joseph Mazoriis a
highly questionable figure who has a 75 page criminal record
including.at least 8 arrests in 3 states for various bogus -
checks and fraud charges, and six convictions. -

New West magazine also sponsored a press conference on July
20, 1977, to help promate their articles. At this
conference a certain David Conn appeared as a sponsoring
agent--the same man who approached Dennis Banks several
months prior to the media smears with an attempted blackmail
of the American Indian Movement leader. Banks had refused
Conn's offer--which was to speak out publicly against Rev.
Jones .in exchange for consideration in Banks' then tenuous
extradition status. )

There is absolutely no reason to believe' that the New West
magazine intends to do anything but a continuation of the
same sensationalized, malicious series it began a year ago.
The conspiratorial overtones are quite apparent; we
continue to believe that there is much more to the New West
anti-Temple campaign than has been exposed thus far.

Thank you for your time and consideration of our concerns.

Sincerely,

‘%%4é«2 Aéﬁ%é
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80-310 5/78
PACIFIC GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY =

: TRASOP 3

f, STOCK REGISTRATION REQUEST .
PLEASE PRINT
Name of Mr. Last First Middle Initial | Social Security
Former Mrs.
Employee Miss l I

REGISTRATION FOR DISTRIBUTION IN SECURITIES

Indicate the registration desired for stock* in the space provided below.

RAMES: First M.I. Last ADDRESS: No.  Street City State Zip (
S
T
o
C
K
Signature Date

e 4N

* Federal law requires that distribution can only be made in common §tock from TRASOP
accounts to employees (or their beneficlaries), who have retired og otherwvise

terminated active service.

49 »,

Return_ to: Savings Fund Plan
Room 510
77 Beale Street
San Francisco, CA 94106

655 (l l e)
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PACIFIC GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY

IPG=IE —+ 245 MARKET STREET » SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94106 = (415) 781-4211 « TWX 910.372-6587

[T ]

(L XA
A ]

T0: Employees who terminated their employment
with three or more years of service during 1977.

The Federal Tax Reduction Act Stock Ownership Plan (TRASOP)
permits corporations, under certain conditions, to issue common stock to
employees. The companies who elect to participate buy the stock with
money that would otherwise be used to pay part of Federal income taxes.
There is no cost to the employee. )

The Pacific Gas and Electric Company is a participant in a
TRASOP. Since you had completed three or more years of service prior to
1977, shares of the Company's common stock may have been allocated, for
the years 1975 and 1976, to an account established in your name. Those
allocations were made according to gross compensation shown on your W-2
form earned after completion of three years service.

Federal law requires that distribution in common stock be made
from TRASOP accounts to employees who have retired or otherwise terminated
active service.

It is, therefore, necessary that you complete the enclosed form
and return it to the P G and E Savings Fund Plan office, Room No. 510,
77 Beale Street, San Francisco, California 94106. Your prompt return of
this form is requested. Distribution from your account will be made in
accordance with your Registration Request.

Very truly yours,

O s

K. H. ANDERSON
Director of Compensation

Enclosure

J o 4wy
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80-310 5/78
PACIFIC GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY z!
: TRASOP It
£ STOCK REGISTRATION REQUEST °®
PLEASE PRINT .
Rame of Mr. Last First Middle Initial | Social Security No.
Former Mrs.

Employee Miss

REGISTRATION FOR DISTRIBUTION IN SECURITIES

Indicate the registration desired for stock* in the space provided below.

RAMES : First M.I. Last ADDRESS: No. Street City State 2ip Code
S
T
0
Cc
K
Signature Date
$

* Pederal iaw requires that distributio
accounts to employees (or their benef
terminated active service.

Return to:

Savings Fund Plan

Room 510

77 Beale Street

San Francisco, CA 94106

oy
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PACIFIC GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY

PG=IE —+ 245 MARKET STREET + SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94106 + (415) 781-4211 * TWX 910.372-6587

tuln
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TO: Employees who termimated their employment
with three or more years of service during 1977.

The Federal Tax Reduction Act Stock Ownership Plan (TRASOP)
permits corporations, under certain conditions, to issue common stock to
employees. The companies who elect to participate buy the stock with
money that would otherwise be used to pay part of Federal income taxes.
There is no cost to the employee.

The Pacific Gas and Electric Company is a participant in a
TRASOP., Since you had completed three or more years of service prior to
1977, shares of the Company's common stock may have been allocated, for
the years 1975 and 1976, to an account established in your name. Those
allocations were made according to gross compensation shown on your W-2
form earned after completion of three years service.

Pederal law requires that distribution in common stock be made
from TRASOP accounts to employees who have retired or otherwise terminated

active service.

It is, therefore, necessary that you complete the enclosed form
and return it to the P G and E Savings Fund Plan office, Room No. 510,
77 Beale Street, San PFrancisco, California 94106. Your prompt return of
this form 1s requested. Distribution from your account will be made in °
accordance with your Registration Request.

Very truly yours,

O lnn

K. H. ANDERSON
Director of Compensation

=
{Enclosure

L LR AT TRV
‘

e5b(1tL)




{ {

LAW OFFICE REPORT #48 August 15, 1978 from June page 1

1.

.in redneck country.

(nahwral dad A VogewtQr. )

Vincent Lopez}?'attached is copy of rap sheet on him; Brewster is
checking further to see current situation re 7/7/78 arrest, whether
he is in jail,

The hearing on the PT v. Stoen order to show cause has been
eontinued to October 17, to give Charles breathing space and a

thance to go overseas first and meet firsthand. }x
L3

FCC letter to Tom - see attached. Note that theyaddressed the letter
to Tom at WD6DVI but the first paragraph refers to WD6DTJ the old
station. We think that was an error on their part but it shows to

us the conspiratorial nature of the whole thing. Also, the

traffic was monitored from Arizona, as was the Previous FCC

problem last time when the unknown "coordinator'' intercepted

overseas traffic, Bentzman knows noghing about FCC law and is

going to call a friend attorney in Washington who specializes

in FCC law; Charles knows nothing either about FCC law and

was in a terrible mood today when we asked him briefly, said

see Marshall about it., (He just had the bags under his eyes

removed and had a hard time of it with a double dose of morphine,
insisting on driving himself home from thehospital, barely being
able to see, and felt rotten when we showed up at the office the
next day. He went home early. This would explain his current
attitude towards any questions whatsoever, and we backed off,

til the next day, when he would be feeling better.)

Mendocino Grapevine article by Kathy Hunter - attached is copy of
transcript of the article, telephoned down from the Valley.

Air compresser suit - Bentzman feels it's worth it to answer the
complaint and try to get the compressor back. We sold the office
complex and garage to Redwood Empire Investment Corp; who then

sold it to Snyder within the week. We had a rentfree lease from
Redwood Empire Investment for 6 months; when those 6 months were

up and we needed the garage, we were in the position of having to
rent the garage from Snyder who was by now the owner. There are
some California cases which say that if a fixture is necessary for
the operation of the business, and a compressor is necessary for
garage to operate, then the fisture should remain the property of
the buyer. But, we didnt sell the garage to Redwood Empire
Investment to operate as a garage; they bought it as a business
deal, off which to make money, and so we would have no obligation
to Snyder to leave the compressor in the garage. If Snyder intended
to operate the garage as a garage, he would haw had to get his

own compressor anyway assuming we hadn't taken the 6 month lease.
Rarold's having orally told him otherwise doesnt make any difference.
Bentzman also was considering countersuing for malicious prosecution
but we talked him out of it because it's a waste of time and money

AL 8, g
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LAW OFFICE REPORT #49 August 15, 1978 from June page 2

6.

Ranch audit - See law office report #46, #4 - Claire wrote to the
Franchise Tax Board and they sent her back the attached waiver
form, about which Bentzman has some concern and wants to discuss
it first, I am sending a €Oopy on to you, and would appreciate
some study of it over there &s because if the final decision is
to go ahead and sign it, then you can have Richard sign and mail
it back and save a lot of time, (Bonnie told kus tonight that
Claire told the Tax man that she would be glad to sighd the waiver
and that whe would have it back from Guyana signed .by’yex Richard
within 3 weeks...) -

General remarks on meetings with Charles the past week or so -

He talked to the LA DA Ramirez who is poking around into the
Medlock situation, etc., - who told Charles he wanted to meet Lorie
Efrien, who had sené' him the most interesting letters. Charles
wanted to know who was Lorie and if she could hold her omn in
talking with Ramirez. Charles wants to bring Ramirez over to the
SF Temple; meet with Vee, Florida, and Mac, and he wants Kay's
husband to meet with him also, Says we should completely deny
any wrongdoing, Re filing affidavits by people already overseas
in the 3 lawsuits: he's not sure whether anyone signing affidavit
may be subject to coming back for court appearance; but Nancy,

the law clerk who passed the Bar and who has been researching our
case said the local rules seem to indicate that affidavits are
sufficient and oral testimony not required. Still ehecking into
this, In reference to Debbie Touchette, Phil B and Lisa L writing
affidavits re Debbie, he said no, that would open us up for a
libel suit; re writing letters to media as relatives - we'd be
part of a conspiracy and they'd have a libel suit on us for that.
He wants us not to do anything re publicizing here that Debbie
stole $15,000+ - not unless he files somthing in court first.

And he can't do that until something starts overseas first , until
there is a formal warrant out for her asrest over there,

"there isn't anyone here who can testify to her stealing; it happened
there" so there is where the action will have to start., He said
if there is a warrant out for her arrest over there, then we can
talk about it here.

Attached is copy of latest letter to Frolich which he wanted
to formalize relationship between am him and us...written by Martha.

I am sending not attached to this Maria's affidavit to be signed

by her and notarized. While T am writing this, she is in Jonestown;
hopefully she will still be there when this reaches you.

OtHerwise, you'll just have to ship it back down the river to her
because it does have to be notarized in Georgetown, and we will
need it soon, g

Doug Sanders - PG&E Stock Registration Request - I dontsiunderstand
this but it looks like he might have some right to common stock
Someone should sit down with him and find out if this needs to be

returned to us and forwarded to PG&E.

Bsh ( 1)
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STATE OF CALIFORNIA
DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

BUREAU OF CRIMINAL 1OENTIFIZATION AND INVESTIGATION

The follcwlng Cll record, NUMBER

P. . BOX 1837, SACRAMENTO

1 Ol5 892

FEI# 100

ﬁ 26%5347%Oh9

IS FOR, OFFICIAL USE ON!

M 2 100 14 MEXICAN 5-6 145 CALIF., UL-5-19h41
13 g u oot 10 ) 13

VINCENT LOPEZ -
FM’;’;‘-&'&‘I’;’! DEPARTMENT AND NUMBER NANE CHARGE ‘9:-,' DISPOSITION »
AL1AS: VENCENT CUEVAS LOPEZ;VINCENTE MARTIN LOPEZ; VINCENT MARYIN LOPEZ;

- SR
A °/ SECEIVEIN
S 5 /f’ AUG14 178
S, 0 {., ) PROBATION RECORDS
%27, ) agy’ CONTRA COSTA CO.,[CALIF.

7-3-53

9-11-56

11-29-57
*7-2-58
*#1-16-59

3-18-61

12-15-61
i

12—16-5:

1-17-62

— —

FOR BOYS,SAN
ANDREAS YA 19011

CALIFORNIA YOUTH
AUTHORITY, 19011

CALIFORNIA YOUTH
AUTHORITY, 19011

S0, PEARSALL, TEXAS
1834

SP,HUNTSVILLE,
TEXAS 149353

S0,0AKLAND
61-2l97

PD,FREMONT
1407/22347

SO, OAKLAND
61-10983

PD, HAYWARD
13520

FRICOT RANCH SCHOOL VINCENT’LOPEZ

i
e

VINCENT LOPEZ -

VINCENT LOPEZ
VINCENT LOPEZ
VINCENT LOPEZ

VINCENT CUEVAS
LOPEZ

VINCENT LOPEZ
VINCENT C, LOPEZ

VINCENT €, LOPEZ

SUB,M-PT

RET,.PV
BURG.
BURG.

INV,211PC

COMMON DRUNK

647FPC DRK
IN'PUB. VIEW

WARR.#1F%3C
PT

FROM ALAMEDA €O,
JUV,CRT

JULY, 1954, PAROL!

RET FROM PAR{ FROM ALAMEDA co

JUV CRT
4-30-57,PAROLE

5-12-58,PAROLED
1-30-59,01SCH.

TERM: 2YRS,
11-13-59,DISCH,

~-%4-61,5S 4YRS,
YRS,PROB,1ST 9!
co JL

12-18-61,$10.50
1 DA

12-18-61,6G7s,
$10.50 € >$10.5¢

1-18-62,3M08 JL
COMM. 2/9 SENT. "
STAND, 6MOS.CRT

CONTINUED PAGE 2

ENTRIES INDICATED BY ASTERISK (*) ARE NOT VERIFIED BY FINGERPR“ZTS(IN Cil FIbES.
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STATE OF CALIFORNIA
DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

SBUREAU OF CRIMINAL IDENTIFICATION AND INVESTIGATION

P. O, 80X 1859, SACRAMENTO

The following CIi record, NUMBER 1 045 892 IS FOR OFFICIAL USE ON
VINCENT LOPEZ
FM PAGE 2 =
‘::::‘;:’:5::; DEPARTMENT AND NUMBER NAME CHARGE ::-_, DISPOSITION
? i
1-18-62 |SO,0AKLAND VINCENT CUEVAS PT 3MOS-6MOS, CRT,
62-0606 LOPEZ PROB,
4-3-62 PD, HAYWARD VINCENT LOPEZ DC 4-3-62,50S COMM,
13990
7-15-62  |PD,HAYWARD VINCENT LOPEZ - oC -16-62,$15.75 Of
14867 DS-COMM,
7-16-62  {SO,0AKLAND VINCENT LOPEZ 4-2-11 HMCO [$15.75 @ $7.872
62-6258
9-10-64  |SO, 0AKLAND VINCENT LOPEZ 242 & h15Pc {9-11-64,10DS CO .
6428156 PC 5PC 1375 Mok crT. P
12-4-64  |SO,0AKLAND VINCENT LOPEZ BURG. 3-4-65,T0 PRISON
64-11491
3-9-65  |CALIF, DEPT. OF | VINCENT LOPEZ BURG. 2ND. FROM ALAMEDA CO,
CORRECTIONS,A-88732 . (459PC) TERM: 6MOS=15YRS.
12-9-66,PAROLED
ALAMEDA CO,
-9-69, TENT.D1SC!
-9-69,D1SCH, FRO!
PAROLE
2-12-67 £ |PD,HAYWARD VINCENT LOPEZ oC 2-14-67, $12
 [30b19
. ¢
2-12-67 {S0,0AKLAND VINCENT LOPEZ h-2-11 uM¢ | PG,$12. FN.
67-1677 DISC,CONDZ

ENTRIES INDICATED BY ASTERISK (*) ARE NOT VERIFIED BY FINGERP%PE’S(IN Cll FI\ES.

CONTINUED PAGE 3

12a.3

[oF- %




®

STATE OF CALIFORNIA
DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

BUREAU OF CRIMINAL IDENTIFICATION AND INVESTIGATION

2.0, S0X 135, SACRAMENTO

The following €I} record, NUMBER 1 045 892 - IS FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY
VINCENT LOPEZ
M :"' PAGE =
Al:.'l‘tc':“‘,:o"* DEPARTMENT AND NUMBER NAME CHARGE ;; DISPOSITION
'3-2-6 PD,HAYWARD VINCENT LOPEZ OAKLANC, TRAF| 3-3-67,BKC.E/R OP
3-2-1 30562 et i Al ot -0
HOLD FOR ST,
PAROLE
3-3-67  |PD,OAKLAND VINCENT C, LOPEZ VIOL ,PAROLE |3-6~6T,REL.BY PAR,
190936 ‘E/R ALAMEDA [OFFICER
€0,s0
5-14-68 ° |PD,HAYWARD VINCENTE MARTIN PT 6-5-68,D1SM,BY CR
35813 LOPEZ (CITIZEN ARR
5-14-68 |S0,0AKLAND VINCENTE MARTIN 48kpc,PT 6-5-68,D13M,
68/ 5607 LOPEZ
4-18-70 |PD,SAN MATEO VINCENT MARTIN hg9pc »BURG, 1-3- 70,CT.1-CISM
46729 LOPEZ 7PC,GT ,FURTHERANCE -
JUSTICE hobprc;
"3 PG DEPT,OF
CORR. FTPBL
h-18-70 so,REDwooo CITY VINCENT MARTIN 459, 487PC PG-DEPT,OF CORR,
6716 7 LOPEZ ON CHG OF Y96PC
L5gPC~DIsM,
¢ ’ »
5-31~70 |PD,HAYWARD VINCENTE MARTIN WRT#34683C g 21-70,"J",JUR
- |4532h LOPEZ 459pPC, BURG, ?9PC PROB CEN
: PRISON
£
5-31-70 {S0,0AKLAND VINCENTE M, LOPEZ | 459PC,BURG. |9-21-70,BURG.2M
70-8695 CRT.FEL,SENT,
VACAVILLE INDE™
CONTINUED PAGE 4
ENTRIES INDICATED BY ASTERISK (*} ARE NOT VERIFIED BY FINGERPRINTS IN Cll Fi
IZCUI -«




STATE OF CALIFORNIA
DE’AITMENT OF JUSTICE

BUREAU OF CRIMINAL {DENTIFICATION AND INVESTIGATION

P, O. 30X 1337, SACRAMENTO

The following Cil record, NUMBER 1 o045 892 15 FOR OFFICIAL USE ONL'
VINCENT LOPEZ
M PAGE & .l
A!:::lciasznf DEPARTMENT AND NUMBER NAME CHARGE :i ’ DISPOSITION
: 2
9-22-70 “CALIF. DEPT, OF VINCENT M, LOPEZ BURG, 2ND, FROM ALAMEDA CO,
CORRECTIONS, wW/2 PFC TERM: 6MOS-15YRS,
B-29911 (459 PC)
9-30~70 TeaLir, DEPT, OF VINCENT MARTIN ADD, COMM REC|{ FROM SAN MATEO C
CORRECTIONS, LOPEZ RsP{49 PC) TERM: 6MOS-10YRS,
B-29911-A . CC WPT
12-21-72,PAROLED
ALAMEDA CO.
02-4-76., DISCH.
8-26-T3 SO OAKLAND 73/139%96 VINCENT MARTIN 23102A VC. 9-11-73, "J" CO
T L N DWD BF 23102 Ve, Pe
308 50 OR 10 D
- 100 SusP 1 YR.
CRT. PROB.
11-29-74 | ALAMEDA CO CIB VINCENT MARTIN 3056 PC
69927/AAY358 LOPEZ PAROLE VjoOL
59PC
PD HAYWARD
ARR)
-10-7% ! . VINCENT MARTIN 0 PC,4CTS.| 4-17-75,#75223;
4-10-75” | ALAMEDA CO. CiB égRG. 24 pEb14Ed A0 B

23734AAY358

ENTRIES INDICATED BY ASYERISK (*) ARE NOT VERIFIED BY FINGERPRINTS IN Cl

LOPEZ

CONT PAGE 5

(HAYWARD PD
ARR,. )

AW

€T,1,P6,%9.08.9
PG.ATQ BC,KISD,
2,30 DS.Jl.,1 €
470 pC, 2 CTS.,
D1SM., NEGO PLEE

FILES.
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. ' : STATE OF CALIFORNIA
DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
- BUREAU OF IDENTIFICATION
P.0. BOX 13417, SACRAMENTO

The following Cll record, NUMBER 1 045 892 S FOR OFFICIAL USE ONI
Q=P - ™. PAGE & :
A'::lllcgsgg“ DEPARTMENT AND NUMBER NAME CHARGE {_’ DISPOSITION
3-13-76 ALAMEDA CO,CIB, VINCENT MARTIN WARR, #
18123AAY358 LOPEZ B-2991;
P/V; 459 PC,
FEL. ( ARR. BY
PD HAYWARD)
1-20-77 ALAMEDA €0,C1B VINCENT MARTIN 1:459 PC 2-22-77, #91432;
04974AAY358  ° | LOPEZ . CFEL.. | ook oiiBo; eg;
21272 PC CTe1; AT, BURG.RE
{ARR.BY PD | M1SD,180 DS.JL.
HAYWARD )
2-16-77 ALAMEDA €0.CiB, VINCENT MARTIN ’ 211 PC,FEL. | 3~10-77,%922473;
. 11829AAY358 LOPEZ (ARR.BY PD | JDZ 014507 DiSi
HAYWARD) DEFT.DI58CH. PE0,
UNABLE TO PROCE
7-16-77 ALAMEDA C0,CIB, VINCENT MARTIN 1:11350 H&S,
48333AAY358 LOPEZ FEL.
2:11550 H&S
?:113 4 H&S
ARR.BY SO
1-24-78 | ALAMEDA CO.C ARTIN LOPEZ it
-24=T MED. .CIB VINCENT MARTIN LOPEZ, 11550 H
005838AAY358 . éiégAgg)ES
1-30-78 |[ALAMEDA CO CIB VINCENT MARTIN B/W2101563
005838AAY358 LOPEZ 11550 H&S
ARR'BY PD
. HAYWARD
§
2-3-78 | ALAMEDA cO.CIB VINCENT MARTIN 11550 H&S({ARR.
008608AAY 358 _{LOPEZ BY PD HA;WARD)
CONT INUED PAGE 6 )
B5b(11at
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STATE OF " AUFORNIA
DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

BUREAU OF IDENTIFICATION
£.0, BOX 13417, SACRAMENTO

15 FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY

The following Cll record, NUMBER 1 045 892
; PAGE 6 -
BH T =
"ARRESTEIO OR | &  DEPARTMENT AND NUMBER NAME CHARGE F g DISPOSITION
RECLIVED =
7
7.7-78 ALAMEDA CO CIB VINCENT MARTIN 11550 H&S
045533AAY353 LOPEZ ADDICT UND
. INF CONTR
SuBsS
(ARR BY PD
HAYWARD)

tf"i}

'
LT I TR

| 85b(1ze7

ENTRIES INDICATED BY ASTERISK (*) ARE NOT VERIFIED BY FINGERPRINTS IN Cil FILES.
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MENDOCINO GRAPEVINE  8/10/78
front page: 'More Trouble for Peoples Temple"

page 3: "Is Time Running Out on Peoples Temple?" by Kathy Hunter
...Last in series...-

"Though the mills of God grind slowly, yet they grind-exceedingly -
small., Though with patience he stands waiting with exactness, he
gtinds a2l11." z
Ik the case of Jim Jones and the Peoples Temple, however, it appeass
that the mills are picking up speed in what must be a most disconcerting
pace for Jones, The Rev. Jim Jones, called Father by his flock,
parlayed for a small group of dedicated followers he brought with him
to Redwood Valley from Indianapolis into an empire which now
stretches from San Francisco and Los Angeles to his controversial .
agricultural mission in the remote jungles of Guyana, South America.
This "empire' is now in danger of collapsing under the combined
weight of disenchanted followers, 3 civil suits charging slander,
fraud, extortion, and threats of physical violence, and the growing
geelingdon the part of certain state and national figures that they've
een had. ‘ .o

The latest development poses the most serious threat of all to Jim
Jones. An official investigation by the Los Angeles District
Attorney's Office into whether or not a criminal indictment should
be brought against this self-styled messiah. Criminal charges could
involve grand theft and extortion, officials said.

"The investigation is ongoing and active, Steve Ramirez of the L.A.
District Attorney's office told the reporter this week. 'We are
making every effort to covroborate the facts.' Ramirez, who is coming
to San Francisco next week,where he hopes to delve more deeply into

the background of those connected with the Peoples Temple, both in

the city and in Redwood Valley, says he hopes to have things "wrapped
up" by the end of this month. To that end he is seeking a more

intimate knowledge of what really went on in Redwood Valley once

Jones, his family and his followers bought the old Van Fleet property.
Robert Van Fleet was once the right arm of Judge Fred Goss, the Ukiah
Justice Court judge back in the 50's and 60's, and the sale of the
house and land on Redwood Valley's East Road was conducted by Paul
Johnson, a former Ukiah realtor who was impressed by Jones and his
group, and suggested to this reporter that their coming to the area
might make a good local story. She followed up on the tip and
interviewed Jones in his new home, took photographs of his multi-racial
family. She also came away with the feeling that Peoples Temple would
be a real asset to the community. In many ways it was., The Temple
bgbught men and women into the area whose talents encompassed the fields
(024

social service, nursing, technical-medical expertise and education.
Children who needed dental care did not go without for lack of money.
Jim Jones saw to that whenever it was brought to his gttention. A family
enroute to Eureka, where the husband had a job waiting for him, was
stranded in Ukiah when their car broke down. Not eligibele for any
official aid because they were not residents of the county, a non-
official appeal was made to Jim Jones. He provided the family with
food and lodging for three days while the car was being repaired,

BSb (llb)
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paid the mechanics' charges; gave the family money enough‘

to tide them over until the first payday check came in
from the mew job.

A local caucasian married an Indian girl and when she
became pregnant, he had no money with which to pay for
the hospital and the doctor. Because of his belief in
integration, Jim Jones paid the bill. All efforts_to
repay him were refused by Jnmes.

il

]

"Just pass the gesture on to someone wlse when youfre able"
was his reply to all offers of recompense.

b

Jim Jones' love of animals was evidenced by his taking

in at his Redwood Valley home any stray who wandered in

or who was abandoned. This provided an easy out for those

who no longer wiashed their responsibility for an unwanted

or sick animal.  In the late 60's because of his

humanitarian approach to the problems of today and particularly
those of the young, Jim Jones was named Foreman of the
Mendocino Gounty Grand Jury, a post in which he served with
distinction and cmmpassion, .

Is it any wonder that the forward thinking, the tolerant
"“"you Eam go your way, and I'll go mine" people believed in
him and what they thought he was trying to do to ease the
tensions between the haves and have-notg?

It has r® only recently become apparent that the face Jim
Jones presented to the establishment level was the face of
a man who was well versed in how to appeal to individual
holy grails.

There are many people in Ukiah now who, while %ikrxm licking
their wonds of pride and frustration and parrying the taunts
of those who say I told you so, wish they had listened more
carefully to those who repeatedly brought their charges of
charletanism, fraud and behind-the-scenes manipulations

of human lives to their attention. In the wake of the waves
of distrust, fear, and disbelief which have surfaced in these
past months, there are those who have reason to denounce,

to speak the unspeakable, who therefore must %¥msk lock their
doors at night, look over their shoulders as they walk,

who 1ift a telephone with trepidation everytime it rings.

Where did the Jim Jnes who first came to this community change?
Was it back in Indianppolis when he reportedly saw a vision

of a holocaust enveloping that city and told his followers,
theymust seek a safe place if they wished to survive man's
inhumanity to man? Did he really believe in his vision or

was it only a theatrical ploy designed to bind his people

more closely to him? M

2 1

Why, after an extensive study of purported safe aréas of
which Ukiah was one, did he leave his approaches t6 the
Brazilian government, another axma safe area, and select Ukiah?

N
How much credence does one give the woman who was once high EﬁBb(TLbil

up in the Temgle's council and is now hiding out under
another name in the Southwest, when she says she has 8 hours
of tapes on Temple counsel matters but is so in fear of her life
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that she demands $1000 a tape for their publication?
"I am in danger of my life," she said in a telephone
conversation with this reporter, "I think $1000 a tape .

and there are 8 hours of them, should be worth what I ask."

The tapes are safely tucked -away in a safety deposit

box and the woman is holding them as her guarantee’

that she may live longer, - "If I didn't bhave them #here
they can't get them?" she said, "I probably would not be -

talking to you now.

There is now way, sympathetic and understanding of her situation
as this reporter is, that this amount of moneycan be

obtained personally so we can only surmise what her

hostage tapes might reveal about the inner workings of the
Peoples Temple counsel which, according to the ex-Temple
official, include the scenarios for Jim Jones' faith

healing exhibitions,

He has gleaned and purportedly shown in open church that
he can diagnose and cure an illness on the spot.

The Los Angeles District Attorney's office is, according to
Ramirez, also taking a closer look into the death in Los
Angeles of a young man named Jim Head, who was listed 3 years
ago as suicide, ‘

Speaking of Head, who originally joined the Temple in
Redwood Valley, Ramirez said’ that there was some reason
to believe that his death might not have been a simple
suicide.

This reporter is meeting Ramirez in San Francisco next week to
present her documented material on Peoples Temple activities
gleaned from the numerous telephone calls and letters she has
received from former Temple members and relatives of those
still in Jonestown, ‘Guyana,

Fearing what steps might be taken against them there, the
Stateside relatives have only talked with this reporter upon
her promise that their names would not be used in print but
have said that if they are called into court they will testify
as to their knowledge of individual%x situations.

The clock may be running out for Jim Jones and his Temple
highrxaxrxxkxgh hierarchy.

aloatocleatouta
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STATE OF CAUFORNIA

FRANCHISE TAX BOARD
447 COLLEGE AVENUE

P.0. BOX 1703

SANTA ROSA, CALIFORNIA 95402

August 11, 1978

eyt n

(IRLIRUXE

Mrs, Richard Janaro
2451 Road K )
Redwood Valley, CA 95470

Re: Telephone conversation of August 11th

Dear Mrs. Janaro:

Enclosed are unsigned tWaiver" forms for 1974 which will
extend the period in which adjustments can be made until
April 15, 1980.

N

Please have the original form signed by your husband and
yourself and return it to me in the enclosed envelope.

I will contact you in November to schedule a future audit
appointment.

Very truly yours,
Clark G. Allen
Tax Auditor

(707) 5h4-0574

Enc.

4 o dwn
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STATE OF CALIFORNIA

A FRANCHISE TAX BOARD Waiver Extending Statute of Limitations

1025 P STREET ; t
SACRAMENTO, CALIFORNIA 95814 for Proposing Deficiency Assessments
i ;
Taxpayer (s) Richard and Claire Janaro

(5) 082 20 9772 (W) 560 Sk 5926

Return(s) for taxable years ended (Personal Income Tax Law) or income years ended

(Bank and Corporation Tax Law) 1974

Statute of limitations extended to. April 15, 1980

In pursuance of the provisions of the Personal Income Tax Law or the Bank and Corpo- -
ration Tax Law, the taxpayer (s) named above hereby consent(s) and agree(s) that the
amount of any deficiency in taxes or penalties, including interest thereon, due under any
return(s) made by or on behalf of the taxpayer(s) for the period (s) indicated may be
proposed to be assessed at any time on or before the extended date shown above.

The signing and acceptance of this consent will automatically result in an extension of
the period within which a claim for refund may be filed if such period has not expired
prior to the filing of this consent.

Date

‘Taxpayer
PDate
= ‘Faxpsyer

- By

LN T L

NOTE—In the case of joint personal income tax returns this waiver must be signed by both spouses or
their authorized representative.
A corporate waiver must be signed by an officer or duly authorized agent.

- A 5b (IZCQ
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“For [ s an hungered
@ gntme meat:
I ac thirsty
and ye gt mi drink:
Insga stranger
andye fook micin:
Niked and e clothad me;
T nus sick and w Wsited me;
I wos in pnsm.
ond y came unto me.
*Then shall the nghteous

Anener him, saying.

When son' we thee an hungered
And fcd thee?
Ox thirsty.
And got: thee deink?
When son' ne thee a stronger
And tock thee in?
Or naked, and clothed thee
O when san' nve ther sick?
Orin prsen.

Andcame unto thee?
“Xeuily ] say unlo yeu,
Inasmuch o5’y hat done it

Uhite onc of the least of thise...
wolfe b dou il unte me™
Matthes 25:35-30

Vo Ay

t PEOPLES
TEMPLE

. OF THE

DISCIPLES OF CHRIST ’ .

Jim Jones,
Pastor

LI} ,.'! wlen

August 14, 1978 -

Mr. John N. Frolich

Attorney at Law

727 West Seventh Street

Los Angeles, California 90017

Dear Mr. Frolich:

We are in possession of a copy of your letter dated
August &, 1978, to the National Enquirer. In this
letter you made it quite clear to the Enquirer that
if they published an article which you judge to be
libelous or untrue regarding Peoples Temple, you
would represent the Temple and file suit against the
weekly.

We have received further information that the New West
magazine also has intentions of writing another article
about Peoples Temple. This is the magazine which
initiated the whole series of press attacks on our
church in July and August of 1977, and whose articles
were preceded by the obviously trumped-up 'New West
break-in." All Bay Area media covered this so-called
break-in of the files of New West in which author

Phil Tracy alleged that Peoples Temple had tampered
with the magazine's files on the then up-coming article
about the church. Rev. Jones called for a full police
investigation of the incident, and the San Francisco
Police Department concluded that no break-in had occurred
at all.

Further investigation of the anti-Temple attacks im
subsequent months revealed that the New West articles
had been the culmination of nine months of work by
private investigator Joseph Mazor, who was retained
by an undisclosed source to discredit Peoples Temple.’

AV e
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To that end, according to Art Silverman of the Berkeley Barb,

Mazor hired one of the largest public relations firms in

San Francisco and asked them to coordinate a publicity

campaign against the Temple and Rev. Jones. (Please see the
-attached article by Mr. Silverman.) Joseph Mazor is a
fhighly questionable figure who has a 75 page criminal record
€ including at least 8 arrests in 3 states for various bogus _
Zchecks and fraud charges, and six convictionms. -

New West magazine also sponsored a press conference on July
20, 1977, to help promote their articles. At this
conference a certain David Conn appeared as a sponsoring
agent--the same man who approached Dennis Banks several
months prior to the media smears with an attempted blackmail
of the American Indian Movement leader. Banks had refused
Conn's offer--which was to speak out publicly against Rev.
Jones in exchange for consideration in Banks' then tenuous
extradition status. )

There is absolutely no reason to believe' that the New West
magazine intends to do anything but a continuation of the
same sensationalized, malicious series it began a year ago.
The conspiratorial overtones are quite apparent; we
continue to believe that there is much more to the New West
anti-Temple campaign than has been exposed thus far.

Thank you for your time and consideration of our concerns.

Sincerely,

7%074#}/ M/
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- 80-310 5/78
PACIFIC GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY N
< TRASOP i
, STOCK REGISTRATION REQUEST 5
PLEASE PRINT
Name of Mr. Last First Middle Initial | Social Security !
Former Mrs.

Employee Miss

||

REGISTRATION FOR DISTRIBUTION IN SECURITIES

Indicate the registration desired for stock* in the space provided below.

NAMES: First M.I. Last ADDRESS: No. Street

City State Zip C

®"OOHN

Signature

0

* Poderal law requires that distribution can only
accounts to employees (or their beneficiaries),
terminated active service.

Return_to: Savings Fund Plan
Room 510
77 Beale Street
San Francisco, CA 94106

Date

be made in common stock
who have retired or. oth

LR

from TRASOP
erwise

B5b (12e)




PACIFIC GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANTY

PGwE A4 245 MARKET STREET - SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 84106 + (415) 781.4211 « TWX 910-372-6587

il oy

(EELIX K]

TC: Employees who terminated their employment
with three or more years of service during 1977.

The Federal Tax Reduction Act Stock Ownership Plan (TRASOP)
permits corporations, under certain conditions, to issue common stock to
employees. The companies who elect to participate buy the stock with
money that would otherwise be used to pay part of Federal income taxes.
There is no cost to the employee.

The Pacific Gas and Electric Company is a participant in a
TRASOP. Since you had completed three or more years of service prior to
1977, shares of the Company's common stock may have been allocated, for
the years 1975 and 1976, to an account established in your name. Those
allocations were made according to gross compensation shown on your w-2
form earned after completion of three years service.

Federal law requires that distribution in common stock be made
from TRASOP accounts to employees who have retired or otherwise terminated
active service.

It is, therefore, necessary that you complete the enclosed form
and return it to the P G and E Savings Fund Plan office, Room No. 510,
77 Beale Street, San Francisco, California 94106. Your prompt return of
this form is requested. Distribution from your account will be made in
accordance with your Registration Request.

Very truly yours,

o Ol

K. H. ANDERSON
Director of Compensation

Enclosure

b AW

Wy s,
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